COMMERCIAL LASERS
Key Features • Compact
• Excellent performance-to-price ratio
• Low noise
• Excellent beam quality
• High reliability
The JDSU CDPS532M is a continuous wave 10 to 50 mW 532 nm diode-pumped
solid state laser in a very compact package. Its head contains the laser cavity
together with a beam-shaping telescope to provide a low divergence laser with
excellent mode quality. The laser controller allows full control and diagnostics of
the laser system.
The controller provides analog and RS232 interfaces. The laser system is powered
by an external 5 V direct current (DC) power supply connected to the controller.
Diagnostic features include laser parameters like output power, pump diode
current, operating hours, and more. Control functions feature interlock and
system status, as well as external output power control.
The CDPS532M laser offers an improved cavity design for longer lifetime and
reliability. Its simple yet elegant optical layout is especially designed for volume
manufacturing. Changes in mechanical design are further enhanced by new
control software for optimized operating parameters.
The CDPS532M laser provides excellent performance for the price, and low
operating costs while maintaining consistency and quality.
Applications
• Biotechnology
• Semiconductor instrumentation
• Reprographics
• General instrumentation
Continuous Wave 532 nm Diode-Pumped Solid State Laser
CDPS532M
NORTH AMERICA: 800 498-JDSU (5378) WEBSITE: www.jdsu.comWORLDWIDE: +800 5378-JDSU
2
CDPS532M
Dimensions Diagram: Controller (Specifications in mm unless otherwise noted.)
77.34
23.8851.94
140.64
59.95
91.92 126.38
99.70
152.40
43.697.62
61.47
100
5.59
4X Ø3.66
4X Ø2.79
A
IR
 F
LO
W
LASER HEAD INTERFACE
15 PIN D-SUB FEMALE CONNECTOR
3
CDPS532M
Dimensions Diagram: Laser Head (Specifications in mm unless otherwise noted.)
HEAT DISSIPATED FROM THIS SURFACE
WAIST FRONT SURFACE
± 100 mm
BEAM IS POLARIZED
ORTHOGONAL TO MOUNTING
(>100:1) ± 5°
D
A
N
G
E
R
4X CLEARANCE AND C'BORE FOR
#6-32 X 1.5 CAP SCREW
ON BOTH TO AND EBOTTOM
15 PIN HIGH DENSITY
D-SUB CONNECTOR
6.350 25.400
19.050
11.113
15.875
19.050
38.100
25.400 50.800
6.985 90.678
101.600
25.400
19.050
10.795
16.510
38.100
PROVISION FOR Ø.3.175 REGISTRATION
PINS ON TOP AND BOTTOM
SURFACE ONLY4X #6-32 X .20 DP
M
O
D
E
L
 S
E
R
IA
L
N
O
.
Specifications
Parameter Specification
Optical
Wavelength 532 ± 1 nm
Output power
CDPS532M-010 10 mW
CDPS532M-020 20 mW
CDPS532M-050 50 mW
Power stability (2 hour, 25±3 °C)1 <1.0%
Mode quality M2 <1.2
Beam diameter (1/e2 point) 0.6 mm ±10%
Beam divergence (full angle) <1.2 mrad
Polarization ratio (E-vector is vertical) >100:1
Noise (rms, 20 Hz to 2 MHz) <0.5%
Ellipticity <10%
Pointing stability (2 h, 25 ± 3 °C)1 ± 30 µrad
Static alignment2
Beam position ± 0.25 mm
Beam angle ± 1.0 mrad
Environmental
Base plate temperature
Operating 10 to 45 °C
Non-operating 0 to 60 °C
Shock (11 ms duration)
Operating 1 g
Non-operating 25 g
Vibration (sinusoidal, 5 to 500 Hz)
Operating 0.3 g
Non-operating 2 g
Heat sink requirements
Surface flatness 25 µm
Torque specification 0.5 Nm
1. After warm-up.
2. Specified for bottom-down mounting; same specifications can be applied to upside-down mounting upon request.
44
CDPS532M
5
CDPS532M
Cooling Requirements
Ordering Information
For more information on this or other products and their availability, please contact your local JDSU account manager or
JDSU directly at 1-800-498-JDSU (5378) in North America and +800-5378-JDSU worldwide or via e-mail at
customer.service@jdsu.com.
Follow these cooling recommendations
when integrating the laser into an
original equipment manufacturer
(OEM) system or application. The laser
head is mounted to a heat sink for
proper operation. The maximum base
plate temperature is maintained below
45°C. The recommended heat sink
capacity at a temperature of 45 °C is 12 W.
The required heat sink properties are
estimated with this chart (right). 0
5
10
15
10 20 30 40 50
Base Plate Temperature (°C)
H
e
a
t
L
o
a
d
 (
W
)
CDPS532M-
Code Output Power
010 10 mW
020 20 mW
050 50 mW
Sample: CDPS532M-010
CDPS532M
NORTH AMERICA: 800 498-JDSU (5378) WEBSITE: www.jdsu.comWORLDWIDE: +800 5378-JDSU
All statements, technical information and recommendations related to the products herein are based upon information believed to be
reliable or accurate. However, the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed, and no responsibility is assumed for any
inaccuracies. The user assumes all risks and liability whatsoever in connection with the use of a product or its application. JDSU reserves
the right to change at any time without notice the design, specifications, function, fit or form of its products described herein, including
withdrawal at any time of a product offered for sale herein. JDSU makes no representations that the products
herein are free from any intellectual property claims of others. Please contact JDSU for more information. JDSU and the JDSU logo are
trademarks of JDS Uniphase Corporation. Other trademarks are the property of their respective holders. ©2006 JDS Uniphase
Corporation. All rights reserved. 10139555 Rev. 003 02/06 CDPS532M.DS.CL.AE
Compliance with Regulatory Requirements
Warranty
JDSU diode-pumped solid state lasers are warranted to be free of defects in
materials and workmanship for 12 months from the date of shipment, or
5,000 hours, whichever comes first.
The CDPS532M laser system is an OEM version of a JDS Uniphase diode-pumped solid state laser. As such, it is intended only
for integration into other equipment. The CDPS532M laser does not comply with Center for Devices and Radiological Health
(CDRH) standards. The customer is responsible for CDRH certification of any system that incorporates the CDPS532M laser.
This unit is designed and tested to comply with the following standards:
Electromagnetic Emissions (EN 50081-1) tested to standard EN CISPR 11:1999 + A1
Electromagnetic Immunity (EN 61000-6-2) tested to standard EN 61000-4-2 and EN 61000-4-3
Safety evaluation tested to standard UL 3101 and EN61010-1.
AVOID EXPOSURE
LASER RADIATION
IS EMITTED FROM
THIS APERTURE
LASER RADIATION
AVOID EXPOSURE TO BEAM
CLASS 3B LASER PRODUCT (IEC)
CLASS IIIb LASER PRODUCT (CDRH)
532NM / MAXIMUM POWER 500 mW
THIS LASER DOES NOT COMPLY WITH
21 CFR 1040 OR IEC 825. USE ONLY
AS A COMPONENT
02-000760_501